
Pos 

 

GTS1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

 

GTS2 

1 

2 

3 

 

PTF 

1 

 

Spec Miata 

1 

2 

3 

4 

 

SpecE30 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

 

ThunderRoadster 

1 

2 

No. 

37 

223 

1 

163 

90 

777 

333 

01 

166 

23 

00 

131 

64 

357 

32 

46 

414 

317 

711 

6 

29 

53 

911 

15 

e30 

55 

94 

Name 

John Mock 

Sam Adams 

thomas crookston 

Team Fire Engine 

Larry Helm 

Rafael Torres 

Robert Lutz 

ira ferguson 

Ronald Nielsen 

Nash Lawson 

jose garcia 

Timothy Spittle 

Keith Williamson 

Paul Patrick 

Sandro Espinosa 

A.R. Hoshmandy 

Ryan Whitinger 

Sumpter Smith 

Mark Issa 

Scott Gress 

Jeffrey Retey 

Fred Switzer 

Laura Parkhurst 

Aaron Whitinger 

Robert Patton 

Rick Fergusson 

Randy Suddreth 

Class 

GTS1 

GTS1 

GTS1 

GTS1 

GTS1 

GTS2 

GTS2 

GTS2 

PTF 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

SpecE30 

SpecE30 

SpecE30 

SpecE30 

SpecE30 

SpecE30 

SpecE30 

SpecE30 

SpecE30 

SpecE30 

SpecE30 

SpecE30 

ThunderRoadster 

ThunderRoadster 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

7 

1 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

14 

14 

Diff 

46.791 

53.555 

7 Laps 

13 Laps 

51.433 

58.789 

13.591 

28.918 

47.987 

0.496 

3.041 

5.368 

8.727 

17.907 

18.817 

19.808 

20.092 

30.328 

58.977 

1 Lap 

9.805 

Total Tm 

33:05.677 

33:52.468 

33:59.232 

19:26.643 

2:41.197 

32:24.615 

33:16.048 

33:23.404 

33:53.311 

32:50.065 

33:03.656 

33:18.983 

33:38.052 

32:57.687 

32:58.183 

33:00.728 

33:03.055 

33:06.414 

33:15.594 

33:16.504 

33:17.495 

33:17.779 

33:28.015 

33:56.664 

31:27.656 

31:58.088 

32:07.893 

Best Tm 

1:55.759 

1:59.986 

2:02.191 

1:58.875 

1:59.988 

1:50.722 

1:55.512 

1:57.370 

2:02.399 

1:54.138 

1:55.664 

1:56.685 

2:00.516 

1:54.498 

1:53.255 

1:54.409 

1:54.198 

1:54.587 

1:55.370 

1:55.879 

1:55.521 

1:55.553 

1:57.652 

1:57.636 

1:57.037 

1:48.419 

1:48.720 

Make/Model 

Porsche 944 

BMW 325is 

Volkswagen GTI 

BMW E30 

Porsche 944 

BMW 328is 

BMW 325 is 

porsche cayman 

Ford Escort ZX-2 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Spec Miata 

Mazda Spec Miata 

Mazda Spec Miata 

BMW 325is 

BMW 325i 

bmw E30 

BMW 325 

BMW 325IS 

BMW 325i 

BMW 325is 

BMW 325is 

BMW 325is 

BMW 325is 

BMW 325I 

BMW 325i 

Thunder Roadster 

inex thunder roadster 

Notes 
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Margin of Victory 

9.805 

Avg. Speed 

59.883 

Best Lap Tm 

1:47.743 

Best Speed 

76.148 

Best Lap by 

73 - Lloyd Federle 
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Pos 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

Not classified 

DQ 

 

944 Spec 

1 

2 

3 

4 

No. 

68 

395 

33 

61 

71 

77 

83 

80 

73 

110 

43 

60 

0 

99 

08 

Name 

Song-Yih Tu 

John Davidson 

Lee Barnard 

Darrel Hamilton 

Tim Sosebee 

Scott Lanford 

William Miller 

Michael Molloy 

Lloyd Federle 

Jeff Williams 

Rob Hall 

Jason Stanley 

Manley Hurley 

John Duffy 

Brian Evans 

Class 

ThunderRoadster 

ThunderRoadster 

ThunderRoadster 

ThunderRoadster 

ThunderRoadster 

ThunderRoadster 

ThunderRoadster 

ThunderRoadster 

ThunderRoadster 

ThunderRoadster 

ThunderRoadster 

944 Spec 

944 Spec 

944 Spec 

944 Spec 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

12 

12 

11 

9 

2 

15 

14 

14 

14 

12 

Diff 

16.099 

18.814 

24.047 

24.746 

38.836 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

3 Laps 

5 Laps 

12 Laps 

DQ 

20.870 

24.859 

2 Laps 

Total Tm 

32:14.187 

32:16.902 

32:22.135 

32:22.834 

32:36.924 

28:23.167 

28:24.030 

26:45.776 

22:48.992 

3:45.630 

33:37.296 

33:25.213 

33:46.083 

33:50.072 

29:48.037 

Best Tm 

1:48.782 

1:50.719 

1:51.212 

1:50.223 

1:53.558 

1:49.443 

1:49.242 

1:51.908 

1:47.743 

1:50.279 

1:45.958 

1:55.605 

1:59.196 

1:59.209 

1:58.729 

Make/Model 

6 0 0  R a c i n g  T h u n d e r  R o a d s t e r  

Thunder Roadster 

T R V  R a c i n g  T h u n d e r  R o a d s t e r  

6 0 0  R a c i n g  T h u n d e r  R o a d s t e r  

6 0 0  R a c i n g  T h u n d e r  R o a d s t e r  

6 0 0  R a c i n g  T h u n d e r  R o a d s t e r  

6 0 0  R a c i n g  T h u n d e r  R o a d s t e r  

6 0 0  R a c i n g  T h u n d e r  R o a d s t e r  

Thunder Roadster 

6 0 0  R a c i n g  T h u n d e r  R o a d s t e r  

Thunder Roadster 

Porsche 944 

porsche 944 

Porsche 944 

Porsche 944 

Notes 

Check Transponder!! 
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